503755335 03/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3801981

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Da
GALIT ZUCKERMAN-ST	ARK		12/07/2014
NOAM RACHELI			12/07/2014
NIR BEN-ISRAEL			12/10/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:		ENSE BIOMETRICS LTD.	
Street Address:	1 HA'DEKEL STREET		
City:	RAMAT YISHAI		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	300950		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	7
Property Type		Number	
		Number 15025284	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 97289484666 MAIL@WBPATENTS.COM WEBB AND CO. LTD. 3 PERKERIS STREET P.O. BOX 2189	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15025284 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 97289484666 MAIL@WBPATENTS.COM WEBB AND CO. LTD. 3 PERKERIS STREET P.O. BOX 2189 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76121	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15025284 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 97289484666 MAIL@WBPATENTS.COM WEBB AND CO. LTD. 3 PERKERIS STREET P.O. BOX 2189 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76121 MF-020 MDS-002US	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	15025284 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 97289484666 MAIL@WBPATENTS.COM WEBB AND CO. LTD. 3 PERKERIS STREET P.O. BOX 2189 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76121 MF-020 MDS-002US JEAN LEVY	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	15025284 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 97289484666 MAIL@WBPATENTS.COM WEBB AND CO. LTD. 3 PERKERIS STREET P.O. BOX 2189 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76121 MF-020 MDS-002US JEAN LEVY /JEAN LEVY/	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	15025284 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 97289484666 MAIL@WBPATENTS.COM WEBB AND CO. LTD. 3 PERKERIS STREET P.O. BOX 2189 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76121 MF-020 MDS-002US JEAN LEVY	

source=07 DEC 14-SIGNED ASS-MDS-002-PCT#page1.tif source=07 DEC 14-SIGNED ASS-Nir-MDS-002-PCT#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned ZUCKERMAN-STARK Galilt, 12 Meir Yaari street, 6937112 Tel Aviv, Israel; RACHELI, Noam, 14A Hashminit Street, 3853065 Hadera, Israel; BEN-ISRAEL Nir, 22 Leah Street Apt. 18, 6941271 Tel Aviv, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to September 29, 2014, I/We did irrevocably assign to MEDASENSE BIOMETRICS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 1 Ha'dekel Street, 3009500 Ramat Yishai, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING SPINAL CORD STIMULATION EFFICACY

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2014/050851 filed September 29, 2014 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/884089, filed September 29, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at. 34 Turel St. Kenthis	7. Jay of Pecember 2014
ZUCKFRMAN-STARK Califi	The any of PECEMBER 2014 Lore V Vigness
(witness) Galit	
Signed at 34 74 Vol. 54. Commiss))))) (witness)
RACHLI Noang	(witness)
Signed atthis	day of
BEN-ISRAEL Nir	(withess)

PATENT REEL: 038108 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned ZUCKERMAN-STARK Galit, 12 Meir Yaari street, 6937112 Tel Aviv, Israel; RACHELI, Noam, 14A Hashminit Street, 3853065 Hadera, Israel; BEN-ISRAEL Nir, 22 Leah Street Apt. 18, 6941271 Tel Aviv, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to September 29, 2014, I/We did irrevocably assign to MEDASENSE BIOMETRICS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 1 Ha'dekel Street, 3009500 Ramat Yishai, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING SPINAL CORD STIMULATION EFFICACY

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2014/050851 filed September 29, 2014 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/884089, filed September 29, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed atthis	
ZUCKERMAN-STARK Galit (witness)	
Signed atthis	day of2014
RACHLI Noam	(witness)
Signed at Tel-Aviv this	10 day of Opeember 2014 Rever Bernerul
BEN-ISRAEL Nir	(witness)